## ATC#03042529 FORM No. 881 - Oregon Trust Deed Series - TRUST DEED (Assignment Restricted).

CEORCE A	RUST DEED,	made this JR. AND DON	ALD E. B	day of	AS TO AN	UNDIVIDED (	, 19.94, betwee
INTEREST		<u>.9.114</u>	•••••				, as Grant
	LE & ESCROW	V, INC.			<u></u>		, as Trustee, a
CADOL E	MTITED	in a start and a start and a start a s	en de la constate La constate de la constate La constate de la constate de la constate	a an			, as Beneficia
CAROL L.	MI DILIX		WIT	NESSETH			

STEVENS-NEES LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, CH \$720

num no

COPYRIGHT 1994

Lot 12, Block 1, Tract No. 1118, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Code 8 map 3408-2500 TL 400

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum

of TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND AND NO/100- ---- Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereol, if , 19 95 not sooner paid, to be due and payable \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop-erty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option\*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be-come immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money egreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment assignment.

Construction function of the matching of the second second second state of the second secon

any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneticiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default here-under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiund, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing beneficiary with funds with which to make such pay-ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereot, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note secured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this frust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereot and for such payments, with interest as aloresaid, the property hereinbetore described, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are able and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred. 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to alfect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear, including any suit for the loreclosure of this deed, to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of t

forney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any p 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. WARNING: 12 USC 1701j-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

and and an an an an an an ar an ar an ar an ar		STATE OF OREGON,
TRUST DEED	n an Alexandra an A Alexandra an Alexandra an Alexandr	ss.
and the second		County of
		V certify that the within instru-
		ment was received for record on the
	an an an Angeles an Angeles (Angeles) An an Angeles (Angeles)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SPACE RESERVED	at
Granfor	FOR	in book/reel/volume Noon
	RECORDER'S USE	page or as tee/file/instru-
		ment/microfilm/reception No
- And the second s Second second s Second second s Second second se		Record of
Beneficiary		Witness my hand and seal of
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):		County affixed.
		County annaca.
Aspen Title Collection Dept.		
525 Main Street		NAME TITLE
Klamath Falls, OR 97601		By, Deputy



<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:
(a)\* primarily tor grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),
This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, lefates, devises, administrators, executors,
personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract
In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that
it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

GEORGE

\* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the baneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. June

دى. دەن دۆچە ئىرىي 1 دىلىد - ئە<sup>ن</sup>

Lorge Li. A A PONDELLA, Cal E. Bau Kundella DONALD Ε. BATLEY

STATE OF OREGON, County of \_\_\_\_\_Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before me on .........December\_\_\_\_ by George A. Pondella, Jr. and Donald E. Bailey This instrument was acknowledged before me on .....

ΔQI Notary Public for Oregon

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

by .....

OFFICIAL SEAL CAROLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 031504 RY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN 31, 1998

as ..... of

Filed for record at request of Aspen Title (	
of A.D. 19 94 at 2:25	<u>Co</u>
of Deode	_ o'clock P_M., and duly recorded in Vol day
FEE \$15.00	Evelyn Biehn
	By Darwine Muslendare
The second	and the second se

SS.